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PRODUCT INFORMATION

Motor
Switch

Glass jar

Safety system

Small lid

Low noise
Cord set
Fancy box

Published by Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care

: 370 W, 220-240V, 50-60 Hz
. On/off

Pulse in all 7 speeds

. Effective 1,25 litre

Total 1,75 litre

: Itis not possible to activate the

appliance without placing the jar
and knife correctly

Measuring cup to add ingredients
during the process

Max. 77 dbA

1,30 m

392 x 264 x246 (Ixbx h)ymm

SERVICE INFORMATION

Use a Philips crosshead screw driver with a shaft of at least 8
cm length, to remove the 2 screws which connect the bottom
plate to the top housing.
To dismount the top housing first unlock the screw-nut (item 4)
that fixes the interrupter and pull allset including the motor set.

How to disassembly the motor unit from the top housing,

1.
2.
3.

4.

Printed in the Netherlands

Unfasten the both terminals of the cord set item 11.

Pull off the speed button,

the nut and metal panel.

Pull carefully the motor unit upwards until to dislocate it from
both cubes of the top housing.
Bend it lighty until the On/Off/Pulse button to dislocate from

its place on top housing.
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white

green

blue

4822 441 12137
4822 454 13286
4822 410 11704
4822 214 12672
4822 528 11234
4822 535 10538
4822 277 11758
4822 441 12138
4822 532 61264
4822 361 11049

Upper housing
Speed position plate
Switch knob

Switch

Drive coupling
Safety pin

Safety microswitch
Motor housing
Motor buffer

Motor 220-240V
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

4822 321 11172
4822 321 11173
4822 321 11174

4822 532 12961
4822 441 12139
4822 442 01266
4822 442 01267
4822 418 10335
4822 532 12959
4822 528 11235
4822 690 10151

DAP0476

Cordset EU plug 230V
Cordset UK plug 240V
Cordset AU plug 240V

Buffer ring
Lower housing
Small lid

Lid

Glass Jar
Sealing ring
Driven coupling

Knife unit
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